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AOTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED DY THE 

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLA.T·UR]j~ 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1863. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 26, 1840, £Iud March 113, ]842. 

AUGUSTA: 
STEVENS &. SAYWARD, PRINTERS 'fO THE f:)'l'A'l'l':. 

1863. 



RESOLVES 

OF THll 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1863. 



256 INDIAN TOWNSHIP.-TOWN OF ABBOT.-DOCUMENTS, ETC. 

OHAP. 247. over to the treasurer of state without abatement or deduction, to 
be held by the state in trust for the benefit of said Passamaquoddy 
trihe, and the interest shall he annually expended for their henefit. 
The lease of said lots shall he suhject to the claims of parties who 

PI·oviso. have heretofore boug'ht the timber on said township; pr'ovidqd that 
nothing herein contained shall interfere with the occupancy of any 
Indian. 

State rond in 
Indian town­
ship, for the 
repair of. 

Abbot, town of, 
in favor of. 

Governor 
authori7.ed to 
procure copies 
of British state 
documents. 

Approved Maroh 14, 1863. 

Resolve for the repair of the state road in Indian township. 

Resolved, That the'sum of three hundred dollars be and the same 
is hereby appropriated, to be expended under the direction of the 
land ag'ent upon the state road leading through Indian township in 
the county of Washing'ton. 

Approved March 14, 1863. 

Chapter 248. 

Resolve in favor of the town of Abbot. 

Resolved, That the selectmen of the town of Abbot be allQwed to 
add to their account against the state for aid fnrnished to soldiers' 
families, the sums furnished by them to the family of Luther Labree, 
the same having been omitted by mistake, said sum being ten dol­
lars and fifty cents. 

Approved Ilfttrch 14, 1863. 

Rescl vo for procuring copies of original documents in the British stllte paper office 
not heretofore published, iu regard to the early history of Maine. 

Resolved, That the g'overnor be hereby authorized to procure 
copies of original documents in the British state paper office in 
regard to the early history of 1YIaine, the same to be deposited in 
the state library; and the sum of foul' hundred dollars is hereby 
appropriated for this purpose out of any Uloney not otherwise ap­
propriated; .the governor to appoint, if need be, at his discretion, 


